## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

<b>-</b>		F
To: ■ Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: Long Beach Dept. Pub Works
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 411 West Ocean Boulevard, 5th Floor
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Long Beach, California 90802
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Alvin Papa, City Engineer
	96 - HARPHORM STONE MARROON, AND REFERENCE FOR STONE	Phone: (562) 570-6386
<ul> <li>County Clerk</li> <li>County of: Los Angeles</li> <li>Address: 12400 Imperial Hig</li> </ul>	-	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Norwalk, California 90650	gnway	Address:
		Contact:
		Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of I Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if	*	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Project Title: Shoemaker Bridge		19.10000)
District Lang Booch Department of Bublic Marks		
Project Applicant: City of Long Beach Department of Public Works  Project Location (include county): City of Long Beach, County of Los Angeles		
•		
Project Description:		
bridge will flow into SR-710 and and street enhancements will be	include pedestrian and bi provided on adjacent the	replace the Shoemaker Bridge. The new cycle access. Additionally, bicycle, pedestrian, broughfares. The City serves as CEQA lead er CEQA, as well as the lead agency under
This is to advise that the City o	f Long Beach ■ Lead Agency or □ Re	has approved the above sponsible Agency)
described project on April 21, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)		
described project.	,	
1. The project ( will be	l hava a alanificant offact	on the environment
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>		
☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.		
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan was was not adopted for this project.		
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.		
6. Findings 🔳 were 🔲 were 🗖	ot] made pursuant to the p	rovisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIF negative Declaration, is available	with comments and respond the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the
http://www.longbeach.gov/pw/resources/general/shoemaker-bridge/		
Signature (Public Agency):	SP	Title: City Engineer
Date: April 21, 2020	Date Recei	ved for filling at OPR: April 22, 2020
		Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

APR 23 2020

Revised 2011